Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, MAY 27, 2025

Offense

(ch)
Result

199-82961-2025

199-82962-2025

199-82963-2025

199-82964-2025

199-83004-2025

199-83005-2025

199-83019-2025

199-83029-2025

199-83036-2025

199-83043-2025

199-83050-2025

199-83057-2025

199-83064-2025

219-82965-2025

Boddie, Aidan William

Deboard, Arthur Lee
Vernon, II

Grant, Robert Alvie

Musallam, Nasser Mahmo

Swann, Dominic Anthony

Wilson, Jonathan, Jr.

Barber, Garron lane

Fonesca, Jesse

Hardeman, Jakeven Keshion

Mancuso, Michael Shane

Montoya, Ayden

Sanchez Martinez, Angel
DeJesus

Webster, Lisa Lynette

Colina-Moreno, Andriuw
Yhon

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST
THE FAMILY, WARRANT 429-
04162025-11

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST
THE FAMILY

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ, WARRANT
429-03252025-1

POSSCSPG2 < 1G

First Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT Third Degree

429-03102025-30

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 429-05132025-34

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT,
WARRANT 429-03262025-21

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G,
WARRANT 429-03042025-23

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G < 400G

First Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

Second Degree

Frisco

McKinney

Allen

McKinney

Allen

Allen

Prosper ISD

McKinney

Plano

Celina

Prosper ISD

Allen

McKinney

Frisco

25036273

25-002913

2025-01660- A

25-002024

2025-00432- C

2025-00432- B

25006544

25-000794

2024-

00232941

24185771

25002044

2025-01284- A

25-000068

25018447

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



219-82966-2025

219-82989-2025

219-82990-2025

219-83001-2025

219-83002-2025

219-83003-2025

219-83012-2025

219-83018-2025

219-83028-2025

219-83042-2025

219-83049-2025

219-83056-2025

219-83063-2025

296-82985-2025

296-82986-2025

Egner, Shannon Page

Rosado, Zion

Rosado, Zion

Stovall, Lucieon Zachary

Stovall, Lucieon Zachary

Stovall, Lucieon Zachary

Rhodes, Joshua Shawn Paul

Asencio Y Asencio, Rudy

Encizo, Jesus

Lemons, Zackariah Thomas

Montalvo Quintanilla, Carlos

Salazar, Devon Ryan

Wayt, Kassi Marie

Gray, Joseph Aaron

Gray, Joseph Aaron

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, MAY 27, 2025

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE

BREATH/CIRCULAT

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

BURGLARY OF HABITATION

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSSCSPG2 < 1G

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT 429-
02032025-30

Second Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

Third Degree

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Plano

Plano

Frisco

Frisco

Frisco

Collin County
Sheriff's Office
Plano

Collin County

Sheriff's Office
Frisco

McKinney

Plano

Frisco

Allen

Allen

25079429A

25-082223A2

25-082223A1

25050957

AD

25050957 AC

25050957

25061317

24-243759A2

25029740

25018363

25-000975

25-001843

25028489

2025-01906

E

2025-00582
B

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-82987-2025

296-82988-2025

296-82999-2025

296-83000-2025

296-83011-2025

296-83017-2025

296-83022-2025

296-83027-2025

296-83034-2025

296-83041-2025

296-83048-2025

296-83062-2025

366-82967-2025

366-82968-2025

366-82969-2025

Gray, Joseph Aaron

Gray, Joseph Aaron

Rodriguez, Ruben, Jr.

Rodriguez, Ruben, Jr.

Mohamed, Mohamed
Hassan

ALSAHAWNEH, RIMON
RAMZI
Chambers, Jayla Marcia

Ekwevi, Daniel Ikeobi

Guzman-Valenzula,
Elisabeth

Lankford, Carlos Raymond

Mckinley, Max Michael

Townsend, Marquesha
Erma

Chambers, Candice Nicole

Chambers, Candice Nicole

Chambers, Candice Nicole

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MAY 27, 2025

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE Third Degree

BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT 429-

03042025-22

CONTINUOQOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST

THE FAMILY

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT

AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE
W/WEAPON SBI, WARRANT 429-

02222025-2

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

POSSCSPG2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 429-08152024-12,
CHANGED FROM PCS

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 429-08222024-2

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G

Third Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

First Degree

First Degree

Second Degree

Allen

Allen

McKinney

McKinney

Frisco

Frisco

Allen

McKinney

Allen

Allen

Plano

Allen

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

McKinney

Allen

2025-01167
B

2025-01906
D
25-002375
25003544

25003585

25029371

2025-00721- A

25001394

2025-00646- A

2025-01001

2025-

00024746
2025-00939

24126365-B

24-005719

2024-02531
B

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-82970-2025

366-82971-2025

366-82972-2025

366-83010-2025

366-83016-2025

366-83026-2025

366-83033-2025

366-83040-2025

366-83047-2025

366-83054-2025

366-83061-2025

380-82973-2025

380-82982-2025

380-82983-2025

Chambers, Candice Nicole

Loya, Tyler Luis

Torres, Charley

Mendoza-Penaloza,
Jhorman

Aguilar Garcia, Sergio

Droby, Damion Costine

Griffin, Ethan Conway

Lafollett, Angela Marie

Maxwell, Mario Laray

Reyes, Walter Alexander

Teel, Steven Lynn McKinley,
Jr.

Collins, Riley Grant

Gardner, Taylon Scott

Gardner, Taylon Scott

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, MAY 27, 2025

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT  State Jail
429-08202024-25, CHANGED FROM 4-

200G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, RE- State Jail

INDICTMENT OF 366-82417-2025

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT  State Jail
429-03122025-40

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE Third Degree
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT

F2503339, CHANGED FROM AGG

ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

POSSCSPG 2 < 1G State Jail

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED Third Degree
FROM <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED Third Degree
FROM <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G First Degree

SEXUAL PERFORM CHILD EMPLOY
INDUCE/AUTHORIZE, WARRANT 429-
03192025-16

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED  State Jail

FROM 1-4G

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL
CONTACT, WARRANT 429-03252025-
8

INVASIVE VISUAL RECORDING,
WARRANT 429-04022025-33

State Jail

Second Degree

Second Degree

Farmersville

Plano

Plano

Dallas

Department of
Public Safety

Department of
Public Safety

Wylie

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

McKinney

Frisco

Allen

McKinney

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

24104550

25-052751
Bl
25-6984

033339-2025

TX2025-
207962.3

2025-173258
A

24038119

25045584

25-000609B

24125136

2025-00303

25003095

25054737

25054737

True Bill of
Indictment

Re-
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-82984-2025

380-83009-2025

380-83025-2025

380-83032-2025

380-83046-2025

380-83053-2025

380-83060-2025

401-82974-2025

401-82975-2025

401-82976-2025

401-82994-2025

401-82995-2025

401-83006-2025

401-83008-2025

401-83014-2025

401-83020-2025

Gardner, Taylon Scott

Flores, Eric Anthony

Dehtan, Sondra Michelle

Godfrey, James Timothy

Martinez, Samuel Yerena

Price, Horace Leortis

Shaban, Ahmad Husam

Cham, Ebrima Bai

Cham, Ebrima Bai

Jackson, Brandon Louis Jr

Acuff, Maximus Thomas

Stover, Nicolas K

Courtney, Don Edward

Deleon Rivera, Joel Filiberto

Sweeny, Cody Lawrence

Byrd, Julian Devon

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, MAY 27, 2025

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G Second Degree

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G

Third Degree

First Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G Second Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail

POSS CSPG 2 < 1G State Jail

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT Third Degree
2025-P-007

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON  Second Degree

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE Third Degree
BREATH/CIRCULAT

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree
POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT Third Degree
429-03242025-29, CHANGED FROM
<1G DFZ

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G,
WARRANT 429-03242025-27

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE Third Degree
BREATH/CIRCULAT

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON  Second Degree

Second Degree

STALKING, WARRANT 429-03122025- Third Degree
23

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G First Degree

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

McKinney

McKinney
Department of
Public Safety
Plano

Allen

Plano

Frisco

Frisco

McKinney

Prosper ISD

Prosper ISD

Princeton

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Prosper

Plano

25054737

25-001912

25-001996

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

TX2025- 77029 True Bill of

25-006243A2

2025-00759- A

23-224702A2

25020961 B

25020961 A

25-001240

25006561

25006561

25067717

25062668

25006050

25-055571A4

Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



401-83024-2025

401-83031-2025

401-83038-2025

401-83045-2025

401-83052-2025

401-83059-2025

416-82977-2025

416-82978-2025

416-82979-2025

416-82980-2025

416-82981-2025

416-82991-2025

416-82992-2025

416-82993-2025

416-83007-2025

Davis, Chester Wayne

Garcia, Adrian Paul
Huffman, Benjamin Lindy
Martinez, Adam Rodriguez,
II

Preuss, Amanda Marie
Scovel, Tanner Michael

Aguirre, Juan

Armstrong, Andrew Seth

Armstrong, Andrew Seth

Dennis, John Ross

Summers, Cari Lynn

Shaw, Paul David

Shaw, Paul David

Shaw, Paul David

Davis, Bret Austin

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT

2025-P-150

INVASIVE VISUAL RECORDING,
WARRANT 429-04042025-27

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED

FROM 1-4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4gG,
WARRANT F-25-1222-R

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

TUESDAY, MAY 27, 2025

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT F-25- State Jail

45247-R

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PCS

First Degree

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO Third Degree

REG LIFE/ANNUAL, RE-INDICTMENT
FROM 416-80630-2025

POSS CHILD PORNOGRAPHY <100
VISUAL DEPIC, RE-INDICTMENT
FROM 416-80629-2025

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE

First Degree

State Jail

State Jail

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ Third Degree

TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT

25015460WPD

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER
ASSAULT/STALK IAT

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST

THE FAMILY

Third Degree

Third Degree

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE Third Degree

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Plano

Plano

Allen

Richardson

Plano

Richardson

Plano

Wylie

Wylie

Plano

Allen

Wylie

Wylie

Wylie

Frisco

24-045636A2

25-024502
2025-00614- C
2025000095
84

25-017055

2025000124
74B

2025-
0026326

24029102A

24029102B

25-014576

2025-01190

25015460

25013729

25013729

25008748 B

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

Re-
Indictment

Re-
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-83023-2025

416-83030-2025

416-83037-2025

416-83044-2025

416-83051-2025

416-83058-2025

202420790

202420223

TBD

Davis, Bianca Rose

Gallardo, Christopher
Nicolas

HERNANDEZ, DARYL
ORLANDO

Martin, Brooke Whitney
Perez, Erick

Schneider, Jeffrey Lee

Boyland, Cameron Tari

Jackson, Dominque

Flora, Gurjeet Singh

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, MAY 27, 2025

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY
FAMILY MEMBER, WARRANT
F24154785

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST
THE FAMILY, CHANGED FROM
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY
FAMILY MEMBER

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Class A
Misdemeanor

Third Degree

Frisco

Collin County
Sheriff's Office
Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Frisco

Dallas

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

25022672

25034313

24-238194A3

2025-

00031531

25-011927A2

25-013850A1

24144168

154785-2024

25080395

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed

Transferred
to
Misdemeanor
Court

True Bill of
Indictment



